OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC

Assig Dire a P.O	ctor of the U.S. Patent PATEN nd Trademark Office . Box 1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office							
Alex	andria, VA 22313-1450	Attorney Docket No. 135536							
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2									
1.	 A. Name of conveying party(ies): [1] Masaki NAKAMURA [2] Koichi NAKAO [3] Motoki KANBA B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): AISIN AW CO., LTD. 10 TAKANE, FUJII-CHO ANJO-SHI, AICHI 444-1192 JAPAN							
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No							
	Security Agreement Change of Name								
	Other								
	B. Execution Date: [1] and [3] - April 18, 2008; [2] April 21, 2008	_							
4.	A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/076,068	B. Patent No.(s)							
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No								
	C. Title of Application: FEATURE INFORMATION COLLECTING APPARATUS AND FEATURE INFORMATION COLLECTING METHOD								
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.							
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.							
9.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.								
	James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Jesse O. Collier, Registration No. 53,839	Date: May 2, 2008							

PATENT REEL: 020896 FRAME: 0051

			ASSIGNMEN					
		(1)	Masaki NAKAMURA					
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)						
,		(3)	Motoki KANBA					
		(4)						
		in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration pa to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and s over to						
(9)	Insert Name of Assignce	(9)						
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	10 Takane, Fujii-cho Anjo-shi, Aichi 444-1192 Japar					
		the en invent contin extens	nafter designated as the Assignee) a tire right, title and interest for the U- ion, and in all applications for pate uation, international, confirmation, ions, reissues and reexamination of	nited States of Ame of including any and substitute and reiss rtificates that may b	rice as defined in 35 U.S. [all provisional, non-provide application(s), and all be granted on the invention	.C. §100, in the visional, divisional, Letters Patent, on known as		
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	(11) FEATURE INFORMATION COLLECTING APPARATUS AND FEATURE INFORMATION					
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign		COLLECTING METHOD					
	Application Number	(Atto	mey Docket No. 135536					
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or							
(12)	Insert Date of	(12)						
	Signing of Application	(12)						
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	12/	0/6.068			
	Identification for filed applications	filed						
any api the Ass claims reexant Patents full rig and ag-	plication or continuation or cignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agre or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agre ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned auth of the United States resulting that to convey the entire intereces that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned here ication that may be necessar,	livision II in obtain es to exect ional Cor es to perf iited Stati orizes an eg from s est herein inding ou	mute all papers necessary in connect hereof, or any patent or reissue ap- ing evidence and going forward we extend to the Assigner. It is a super- tion all affirmative acts which may as patent to the Assigner. It is did application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exec- t him and his heirs, successors, as the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, table in order to comply with the n	ilication based ther it in such interference perform any act will Property or similar to encessary to old the control of the c	con, for the invention, a inc. ich may be necessary in a greenents. It agreements. It ademark Office to issue f the entire interest, and execute, any agreements escentatives.	connection with m by reissue or e any and all Letters covenants that he has in conflict herewith,		
records	tion of this document.				and name(t)			
	_ t		he undersigned on the date(s) of			(SEAL)		
Date	A L	2008	Inventor Signature	<u>Masaki</u>	Nakamura.			
Date	Alpril 21,	2008	Inventor Signature	Koichi	IVPINAL)	(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature	NA - 1 -		(SEAL)		
Date	April18,	2008			Kanba			
Date								
Date	-							
Date	· :		Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
Date			laventor Signature		<u> </u>			
neithe	. This assignment should be	referably	he signed before; (a) a Notary Put ast two witnesses who also sign h	dic if within the U. ere:	S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul i:	foutside the U.S.A.		
Date			TT F =					
Date								

PATENT REEL: 020896 FRAME; 00052.02